TOWN OF ALPINE NOTICE OF TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Alpine Town Council will hold a work session on Wednesday November 29th at 4:30 p.m.

THE PURPOSE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION IS:

A joint meeting with Bridger-Teton National Forest subject: Shooting Range Safety

All meetings will be held at the Alpine Town Hall located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming.

Please Publish: Legal Section of the Star Valley Independent.

Publication Date: 11/29/2023

Bill To: TOWN OF ALPINE

PO BOX 3070 ALPINE, WY 83128

DATE POSTED: 11/29/2023 LOCATION: Newspaper

DATE POSTED: 11/27/2023 LOCATION: Website

DATE POSTED: 11/27/2023

Location: Facebook

DATE POSTED: 11/27/2023

Location: Community Board – Town Hall, Alpine Post Office, and Alpine Information Center